Wisconsin  District 8 – Congressman Steve Kagen
The 8th Congressional District of Wisconsin borders on Lake Michigan.  In 2005, over 2.9 million tons of commodities moved in, out or within this area of the Great Lakes.  These commodities had a total value of over $232 million. 

	Wisconsin  Congressional District 8

	Commodities Moved by Water – 2005

	(tons in thousands; values in millions of dollars)

	Commodity
	Shipped
	Received 
	Within
	Total
	Value

	Coal
	0
	1,277
	0
	1,277
	$48 

	Petroleum Products
	0
	**
	**
	0
	**

	Aggregates
	0
	688
	0
	688
	$55 

	Grain
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Chemicals
	0
	**
	0
	0
	**

	Ore/minerals
	0
	**
	0
	0
	**

	Iron ore/Steel Products
	0
	**
	0
	0
	**

	Others
	0
	992
	24
	1,016
	$129 

	Total
	0
	2,957
	24
	2,981
	$232 


        ** Insufficient vessel operators to release this tonnage – included in “Other Commodities.”

         Source: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Waterborne Commerce Statistics
An analysis of the 2005 waterborne commerce data for the 8th Congressional District of Wisconsin shows that almost 3 million tons of commodities were shipped on the lakes system into the district.  The 3 million tons had a value of $232 million.  
	Wisconsin Congressional District 8 

	Shipments To and From Other States, Canada and Other Foreign - 2005

	(tons in thousands; values in millions of dollars

	Shipments
	Commodity
	Shipments
	Commodity

	To
	Tons
	Value
	Top
	From
	Tons
	Value
	Top

	NA
	0
	$0 
	NA
	Ohio
	1,064
	$38 
	Coal

	NA  
	0
	$0 
	NA
	Michigan
	1,032
	$79 
	Coal

	NA
	0
	$0 
	NA
	Canada
	**
	$24 
	Ores/Minerals

	NA
	0
	$0 
	NA
	Foreign
	**
	$45 
	Others

	Source: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Waterborne Commerce Statistics

	** Insufficient vessel operators to release this tonnage – included in “Other Commodities.”


The docks in Wisconsin’s 8th District shipped more tonnage to Ohio than any other state. Over 1 million tons of commodities were shipped to Ohio, with coal being the primary commodity.
There were 15 manufacturing facilities, terminals, and docks in the 8th District that shipped and received tonnage in 2005.  . The Port of Green Bay (including Sturgeon Bay and Marinette) received over 4.5 million tons of commodities in 2005, valued at $324 million.  Coal, limestone and cement were the primary commodities received.
